SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8207/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-04-2023 in CRLRC No. 426/2010 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

RAJESWARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.100547/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date: 14-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Shree Chakra Chambers, AOR
Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Vedrumudi Vishnoo C. Kashyap, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondent-State.

The benefit of the exemption from surrender granted to the petitioner by this Court on 03.07.2023 to continue until further orders.

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR