SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8207/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-04-2023 in CRLRC No. 426/2010 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

RAJESWARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TELANGANA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 100547/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 05-12-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Jonnala Veera Raghava, Adv. M/S. Shree Chakra Chambers, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Md. Ashaab, Adv. Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State of Telangana prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List the matter after four weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER